## **City of Baltimore**

## **Meeting Minutes - Final**

## Judiciary and Legislative Investigations

Tuesday, January 23, 2018	•	10:00 AM	Du Burns Council Chamber, 4th floor, City Hall
		17-0156	
CALL TO ORDER			
INTRODUCTIONS			
ATTENDANCE			
Present	6 - Member Eric T. Costello, Member Mary Pat Clarke, Member Leon F. Pinkett III, Member John T. Bullock, Member Brandon M. Scott, and Member Robert Stokes Sr.		
Absent	1 - Member Edward F	Reisinger	
ITEMS SCHEDULED	FOR PUBLIC HEA	RING	
<u>17-0156</u>	<b>City Property - Naming the Southwestern "Plateau" of Wyman Park Dell's</b> <b>Main Park Area to be the Harriet Tubman Grove at Wyman Park Dell</b> For the purpose of naming the southwestern "plateau" of Wyman Park Dell's main park area, bounded roughly by the wooded steep slope to the east, the 29th Street spur road and park entrance to the south, the southernmost entrance stairs off of Art Museum Drive to the north, and Howard Street/Art Museum Drive to the west, to be the Harriet Tubman Grove at Wyman Park Dell.		
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Mary Pat Clarke, Bill Henry, Brandon M. Scott, John T. Bullock, Zeke Cohen, Kristerfer Burnett, Shannon Sneed, Sharon Green Middleton, Robert Stokes, Sr.		
	A motion was made by Member Clarke, seconded by Member Scott, that Council Bill #17-0156 be Recommended Favorably with Amendment. The motion carried by the following vote:		
Yes:	6 - Member Costello, Scott, and Membe		nber Pinkett III, Member Bullock, Member
Absent:	1 - Member Reisinge	r	
ADJOURNMENT			

This Meeting is Open to the Public